
ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.3160.14JPNTakahiko KOZUKA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.50 0 0 -1 -1 0 -3 0 -1 0 -1 8.30
2
3
4

3Lz
SlSt2
FSSp3

1

6.0 -1 -1 11 -1 0 0 1 00
2.3 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
2.3

0.00
0.44
0.25 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0

6.00
2.74
2.55

28.83

100010010 3.5500.253.32A5
000010001 1.3600.061.3CCSp16

7 2.3SeSt2 0.38 1 2.681 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
8 3.5 0.63 1 4.131 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1CCoSp4

29.8 31.31
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
5.50
5.50

6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25
5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00
5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.09
5.59
5.81

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.001.00 5.75
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.251.00 5.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.83

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2955.76RUSAlexander USPENSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.25 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 8.55
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp1
SlSt2

2

6.0 1 -1 00 0 1 0 0 00
1.3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
2.3

0.13
0.13
0.31 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

6.13
1.43
2.61

29.47

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-200-111-1-1-1 2.210-0.092.3FSSp36

7 2.3CiSt2 0.13 1 2.431 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.13 0 2.630 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -2CCoSp2

26.3 26.29
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
5.75
6.25

6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00
5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.75
6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.06
5.66
5.97

Choreography 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.001.00 5.84
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.25 6.001.00 5.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.47

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.1855.36USAAustin KANALLAKAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 9.50
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp1
SlSt2

3

6.0 0 0 01 0 1 1 1 00
1.3 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1
2.3

0.38
-0.19
0.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

6.38
1.11
2.49

25.18

-100000-10-1 2.19-1-0.112.3FSSp35
-1-1-10-10-1-1-1 2.69-1-0.613.32A6

7 2.3CiSt2 0.06 0 2.361 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 -0.04 -1 3.46-1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp4

30.5 30.18
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25
4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.09
4.78
5.13

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.501.00 5.09
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.751.00 5.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.18

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.2154.21USAGeoffrey VARNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -0.38 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 9.12
2
3
4

3Lz
2A
CCoSp2

4

6.0 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 00
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2.5

0.00
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1

6.00
3.43
2.50

26.00

000001110 2.4300.132.3CiSt25
-2-2-2-1-2-1-2-2-2 0.74-2-0.561.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.3 -0.11 -1 2.190 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0FSSp3

29.0 28.21
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.25
5.50

5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.44
5.03
5.28

Choreography 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.001.00 5.16
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.001.00 5.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.00

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.3554.12SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.38 0 0 -1 -1 0 -3 0 0 0 -1 6.42
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
3Lz

5

3.3 1 0 01 0 1 0 0 00
2.3 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 0
6.0

0.25
0.06

-0.63 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1

3.55
2.36
5.37

27.77

000110001 1.9910.191.8SlSt15
000001000 3.5000.003.5CCoSp46

7 1.8SeSt1 0.06 0 1.860 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCSp1

26.8 26.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.50 5.75 6.00
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.75
5.34
5.59

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.001.00 5.56
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.751.00 5.53
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.77

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4853.20JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.50 0 0 -1 0 0 -3 -1 -1 0 -1 6.30
2
3
4

3Lz
CCoSp2
CiSt1

6

6.0 0 -1 0-1 0 -1 0 1 0-1
2.5 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.8

-0.38
0.44
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.62
2.94
1.80

26.72

-101000000 3.3000.003.32A5
000011011 1.8900.191.7CCSp26

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 2.3 0.03 0 2.330 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 -1FSSp3

26.7 26.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.56
5.16
5.44

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.501.00 5.31
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.501.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.72

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.2948.30USAStephen CARRIERE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.88 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 4.18
2
3
4

FSSp3
1F+3T
SlSt1

7

2.3 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 -10
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3
1.8

-0.04
-2.88
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.26
1.62
1.80

26.01

-10-10-10-1-1-1 1.07-1-0.231.3CCSp15
0010111-10 6.5010.506.03Lz6

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.06 0 2.560 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

24.0 22.29
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25
5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.41
5.06
5.13

Choreography 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.501.00 5.25
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.251.00 5.16
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.01

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.2547.31CZEPavel KASKA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 4.80
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp1
CiSt1

8

6.0 0 -2 -10 0 0 0 0 -1-1
1.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-0.38
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

5.62
1.30
1.80

24.06

00000-10-1-1 3.120-0.183.32A5
000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 3.0CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.0 -0.19 -1 1.81-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1FSSp2

24.5 23.25
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00
4.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75
5.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.94
4.59
4.94

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.001.00 4.75
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.251.00 4.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.06

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.2243.72CANPatrick CHAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp31 2.3 0.13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2.43
2
3
4

3F+COMBO
SeSt1
3Lz

9

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.0

-3.00
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.50
1.80
3.00

25.50

100001000 1.76-10.061.7CCSp25
100010000 3.4300.133.32A6

7 2.3SlSt2 0.06 0 2.360 0 1 0 1 0 0 -1 0
8 2.5 0.44 1 2.940 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1CCoSp2

25.4 20.22
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25
4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.34
4.91
5.03

Choreography 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.001.00 5.19
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.251.00 5.03
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.50

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 25.11.2005 21:36:10


